GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA ABSTRACT

Public Services – AHDD&F Department - Recruitment – Filling up of (10) ten non-teaching posts in Fishery Science College at Pebbair, Wanaparthy District under the control of P.V. Narsimha Rao Telangana Veterinary University, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad through Telangana State Public Service Commission, Hyderabad - Orders – Issued.

FINANCE (HRM-II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No.100

Dated:17.07.2018. Read the following:-

- 1. G.O.Ms.No.163, Finance (HRM-II) Department, dt.09.11.2017.
- 2. AHDD&F (AH) Dept., U.O.No.1580/AH(2)/2017, dt.04.07.2018.

ORDER:

In the reference 1st read above, orders were issued for creation of (18) Teaching posts and (13) Non-Teaching posts in Fishery Science College at Pebbair, Wanaparthy District.

2. In the reference 2nd above, the AHDD&F (AH-I) Department have requested to accord permission to fill up the (10) ten non-teaching posts through Telangana State Public Service Commission for the newly established Fishery Science College at Pebbair, Wanaparthy District.

3. Government have reviewed the Direct Recruitment vacancy position in P.V. Narsimha Rao Telangana Veterinary University, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad. After careful examination of the proposal furnished by the Department and keeping in view the actual requirement of manpower with reference to the nature of work and activities of the department and also the overall financial implications, Government hereby accord permission to fill (10) ten non-teaching posts in Fishery Science College at Pebbair, Wanaparthy District under the control of P.V. Narsimha Rao Telangana Veterinary University, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad through Telangana State Public Service Commission, as shown below.

S1. No.	Name of the Department	Name of the HOD	Name of the Category	No. of Vacancies
1	AHDD&F Department	P.V. Narsimha Rao	Senior Assistant	02
2		Telangana Veterinary University,	Caretaker (Senior Assistant)	02
3		Rajendranagar, Hyderabad	Junior Assistant	06
Total				10

(P.T.O.)

4. The Secretary, Telangana State Public Service Commission is requested to take necessary steps for filling up of the above vacancies through direct recruitment by obtaining the details, such as local cadres of the vacancies as per the Presidential Order (zone / district etc., as applicable), roster points, qualifications, etc., from the concerned authorities and for issue of schedule for recruitment and notification by the Commission accordingly.

5. The AHDD&F Department and the Registrar, P.V. Narsimha Rao Telangana Veterinary University, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad shall furnish details of all vacant posts authorized in this order, including the local cadre wise vacancy position, roster points and qualifications, etc., to the recruiting agency immediately under intimation to Finance Department. The Department shall issue necessary amendments to their service rules / Bye-laws /Government Orders changing the existing recruitment procedure / recruiting agency, wherever necessary.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

N. SIVA SANKAR PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT(FP)

То

The Secretary, Telangana State Public Service Commission. The AHDD&F Department, Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad, The Registrar, P.V. Narsimha Rao Telangana Veterinary University, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad. Copy to: The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.

The P.S. Chief Secretary to Government.

SF/SCs.

// FORWARDED:: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER